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FOUR LANE ROAD FROM NAYUDUPETA TO KRISHNAPATNAM PORT IN 

ANDHRA PRADESH 

2326. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:- 

(a) when was the proposal conceptualized for four lane road from Nayudupeta to 

 Krishnapatnam port in Andhra Pradesh with an estimated cost of ₹ 704 crores; 

(b)       the present status of the project; 

(c)       whether there is any time and cost overrun of the project; 

(d)       if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(e)       by when the project is likely to be completed?   

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) to (e)      The development of the stretch from Nayudupeta to Krishnapatnam port in the State 

of Andhra Pradesh has been envisaged in Bharatmala Pariyojana for which  Feasibility Study / 

Detailed Project Report (DPR) has also been initiated to finalize alignment, project cost, project 

features, construction period, bidding documents etc. 

 The stretch from Naidupeta to Krishnapatnam port has been planned for development in 

2 parts (a) Naidupeta to Turupu Kanupur ( length of 34.8 Km) and (b) Turupu Kanupur to 

Krishnapatnam port  (South Gate) (length of 11.25 Km).  The Turupu Kanupur to Krishnapatnam 

port  (South Gate) stretch is  part of the another project of length 36.505 km i.e. 4-laning of 

Chillakuru Cross Road - Turpu Kanupur and 6-laning of Turpu Kanupur - Krishnapatnam port  

(South Gate). 
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